

Happy Winter!

On behalf of the Summit Educational Foundation, we'd like to extend an invitation for your esteemed company to join us as a sponsor for our upcoming event – **Spring For Excellence**.

Spring For Excellence is our annual signature event that raises funds to support educational programs and initiatives that directly impact the lives of students in the Summit School District. The event is scheduled to take place on **Saturday, March 2, 2024 at the Summit Elks Lodge**, and we anticipate a diverse audience of community leaders, educators, parents, and individuals who are passionate about contributing to the future of education. Our festive event features food, drinks, music, a silent auction, a wine pull and a 50/50 raffle and proceeds we raise will fund grants that support science, math, literacy, language, technology, and the arts. These grants enhance and improve the educational experience for all students across our 9 Summit public schools.

As a socially responsible and community-driven company, we would appreciate your partnership so we can continue making a positive impact on Summit education. By becoming a corporate sponsor, your company will not only gain visibility among a broad audience but will also be recognized for its commitment to supporting education and fostering a brighter future for our local youth.

Your support will contribute to the success of SEF's fundraising efforts that play a crucial role in shaping the educational landscape for the students in our community. We're confident that your commitment to education will be well-received by our audience, and we look forward to the possibility of having your company as a valued partner for SEF.

Please see the attached page to view the corporate sponsorship packages for our 2024 event. If you have any questions or would like to discuss this opportunity further, please feel free to contact us at development@SEFNJ.org or by phone.

Thank you for considering our proposal. We look forward to hearing from you and hopefully working together to make Spring For Excellence a resounding success.

Sincerely,

Kim Walls

Kim Walls

Director of Development
Summit Educational Foundation
862-216-9989 cell

Lesley Arlein

Lesley Arlein

VP of Development
Summit Educational Foundation

646-408-5505 cell



2024 SEF Spring For Excellence Event Sponsorships

SEF Diamond Sponsor - \$10,000 and up

- Premier sponsorship recognition before and during the event. Includes: SEF communication blasts, Sponsor Thank You signage at event, featured in online event registration page and special recognition in Spring For Excellence press release PLUS cocktail table signage and signature-named cocktail at the event
- Social media post announcing partnership
- Top sponsorship recognition on SEF website

SEF Platinum Sponsor – \$7,500

- Premier sponsorship recognition before and during the event. Includes: SEF communication blasts, Sponsor Thank You signage at event, featured in online event registration page and special recognition in Spring For Excellence press release PLUS cocktail table signage at the event
- Social media post announcing partnership
- Premier sponsorship recognition on SEF website

SEF Gold Sponsor – \$5,000

- Premier sponsorship recognition before and during the event. Includes: SEF communication blasts, Sponsor Thank You signage at event, featured in online event registration page and recognition in Spring For Excellence press release
- Social media post announcing partnership
- Premier sponsorship recognition on SEF website

SEF Silver Sponsor – \$2,500

- Social media post announcing partnership
- Recognition at Spring For Excellence
- Sponsorship recognition on SEF website

SEF Bronze Sponsor - \$1,000

- Recognition at Spring for Excellence
- Sponsorship recognition on SEF website